504315127 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW BUD	04/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPROOV LIMITED	
Street Address:	39 YORK ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 7NQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15064052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9785267423

Email: strimpel@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER STRIMPEL

Address Line 1: 10 ROCKWOOD HEIGHTS ROAD

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01944

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15/064,052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER STRIMPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Strimpel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of C4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041953 FRAME: 0816

504315127

Assignment

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

RECORDED: 04/11/2017

This declaration is directed to United States patent application: 15/064,052

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application.

Whereas, iProov Limited, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at 39 York Road, London SE1 7NQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent application of the United States.

Now, therefor, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in said Letters Patent application.

LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Andrew Bud	Date: 7th April 2017
Signature:	Mr T	

PATENT REEL: 041953 FRAME: 0817